given by the Board in light of the requirements 
set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this 
Chapter; 

(2) Be financially stable to the extent that the total 
current assets of the applicant or the firm or 
corporation he represents exceed the total 
current liabilities by at least seventeen 
thousand dollars ($17,000.00);($17,000) or the 
total net worth of the applicant or firm is at 
least one hundred seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($175,000); 

(3) Successfully complete 70 percent of the 
examination given the applicant by the Board 
dealing with the specified contracting 
classification chosen by the applicant; and 

(4) Provide to the Board an audited financial 
statement with a classified balance sheet as

[...]

given by the Board in light of the requirements 
set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this 
Chapter; 

(2) Be financially stable to the extent that the total 
current assets of the applicant or the firm or 
corporation he represents exceed the total 
current liabilities by at least seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000.00), as reflected in 
an audited financial statement prepared by a 
certified public accountant or an independent 

accountant who is engaged in the public 
practice of accountancy; and 

(3) Successfully complete 70 percent of the 
examination given the applicant by the Board

[...]

given by the Board in light of the requirements 
set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this 
Chapter; 

(2) Be financially stable to the extent that the total 
current assets of the applicant or the firm or 
corporation he represents exceed the total 
current liabilities by at least one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000.00), as reflected in 
an audited financial statement prepared by a 
certified public accountant or an independent 
accountant who is engaged in the public 
practice of accountancy; 

(3) Successfully complete 70 percent of the 
examination given the applicant by the Board

[...]

contracting in North Carolina or until the applicant demonstrates 
the required level of working capital.  The application form and 
subsequent annual license renewal forms shall require proof of a 
surety bond meeting the requirements of this Rule.  The 
applicant shall maintain the bond in the amount of three hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) for a limited license, one 
million dollars ($1,000,000) for an intermediate license, and two 
million dollars ($2,000,000) for an unlimited license.  The bond 
shall list State of North Carolina as obligee and be for the benefit 
of any person who is damaged by an act or omission of the

[...]

the required application fee.  The Board shall reject and return to 
the applicant any application which is incomplete or not 
accompanied by the required fee or fees.  Application fees 
accompanying complete applications are not refundable. 
(b)  The application fee shall be three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500). 
(c)  Payment of application fees shall be made by certified 
check, bank check or money order payable to the North Carolina 
Appraisal Board. 
(d)  In the event that the Board asks an applicant to submit 
updated information or provide further information necessary to